I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed grant in terms of the 

following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, IFAD’s contribution to 

the Committee on World Food Security 2025–2027, shall provide a grant of 

one million five hundred thousand United States dollars (US$1,500,000) to 

the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations for a three-year 

programme, upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in 

accordance with the terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board 

herein. 

Alvaro Lario